PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas N. Prassas	12/18/1993
Shannon Bard	12/20/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquapore Moisture Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	610 South 80th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5776387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Lazarus

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010610-0170

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. Murphy

Total Attachments: 6 source=5776387#page1.tif source=5776387#page2.tif source=5776387#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0854

500140956

P \$40,00 57763

source=5776387#page4.tif source=5776387#page5.tif source=5776387#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0855

TORM P10-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0751-0011 (exp. 4/84) 039-20-033 CIP PCT Tab settings □□□▼ Tab settings □□□□▼ Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	ORM COVER SUTET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Officer			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.) Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas N. Prassas Shannon Bard Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address:			
(3.) Nature of conveyance: 19				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 610 South 80th Avenue			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 850497 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes M No			
4.) Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. National Phase of International Application No. PCT/US93/07651	B. Patent No.(s)			
8-178, 313 Additional numbers attached? Yes Xi No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: MARVIN E. JACOBS Internal Address: KOPPEL & JACOBS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2151 Alessandro Drive Suite 215	8) Deposit account number:			
City: Ventura Stale: CA ZIP: 93001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
, DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 93440761			

040 46 01/24/94 08178313

1 501

10,00 CE

(9.) Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MARVIN E. JACOBS Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT INDIVIDUAL TO COMPANY

Whereas, we, Thomas N. Prassas and Shannon Bard, residing at 19313 North 69th Avenue, Glendale, Arizona 85308 and 10800 East Cactus, #36, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, respectively, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in STABILIZED POROUS PIPE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 13, 1993, as International Application No. PCT/US93/07651; and

Whereas AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 610 South 80th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona, 85043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five Dollars (\$5.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Thomas N. Prassas and Shannon Bard, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC., the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0857

in and himmong

to be issued to said AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said AQUAPORE MOISTURE SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date 12/18/93

THOMAS N. PRASSAS

Date 12/20/93

Shannon Bard

State of Augona

On this Bolk day of Auguntum, 1993, before me personally appeared to me known, or proven upon satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

FRICAL TO BE AND TAKEN OF FICE

JAN 10 94

State of Ulyona County of Maricopal ss.

On this 30th day of Weember , 19 3 before me personally appeared Markov Bard to me known, or proven upon satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Same Chustiansen

Joanne Christiansen

4 I O31XXI. E 9 6 9 E31

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 08/21/2006